SARGODHA ROAD, NEAR PUNJAB COLLEGE, SHEIKHUPURA

Ref: Skp-Dev/198/-

Date: 28-08-2024

**The Deputy Director (Monitoring & Implementation)** Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Cabinet Secretariat, Cabinet Division, Government of Pakistan, Federal Bank for Cooperative Building, Sector G–5/2, Islamabad. Fax No. (051) 9224823

## INVITATION TO BID

## DITCHING BACKFILLING AND ALLIED SERVICES FOR LAYING OF <u>4" Ø MS PIPE×825 METERS OPERATIONAL PHASE AT RAVI RAYON G.T</u> <u>ROAD MURIDKE SHEIKHUPURA</u> TENDER ENOUIRY # SKP-D-CW-007/24

## Dear Sir,

 Sui Northern Gas Pipelines Limited, a Gas Transmission & Distribution Company, invites sealed bids from the contractor/firms which are prequalified for Sheikhupura region SNGPL and registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments, possess valid Professional Tax Clearance Certificate and are on Active Taxpayers list of the Federal Board of Revenue, for following services;

Brief Description	Qty.
Ditching Backfilling and Allied Services for Laying Of 4" Ø MS Pipe×825	825
Meters Operational Phase at Ravi Rayon G.T Road Muridke Sheikhupura.	(Meters)

 Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, etc. are available and can be obtained through a request on company's letter head along with photocopies of above-mentioned documents / certificates from Development Office Sui Northern Gas Pipeline Limited Sheikhupura. Price of the bidding documents is Rs. 1000/- while earnest money is not less than 2% (excluding taxes).

The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach at **Development Office**, Sui Northern Gas Pipeline Limited Sheikhupura, on or before <u>13-09-2024 at 1100 hr (closing time</u>)</u>. Bids will be publicly opened on the same day at <u>1130 hr</u>. We have also requested our IT department to

	A sui	308-	139. (1
ephones Exch: { +(92-42)99082000 +(92-42)99082006 Te	ephones: (	Fax:	www.sngpl.cc iso 14001



SARGODHA ROAD, NEAR PUNJAB COLLEGE, SHEIKHUPURA

display this advertisement on SNGPL's website i-e <u>www.sngpl.com.pk</u>. It is requested that the advertisement may also be displayed on PPRA's website i.e <u>www.ppra.org.pk</u>.

Yours faithfully, SUI NORTHERN GAS PIPELINES LIMITED

25/05/2524

(Jibran Kakar) Incharge Development For General Manager Sui Northern Gas Pipelines Limited, (Sheikhupura Region)

Cc: GM (IT/MIS): Kindly display the tender on Company's website.